## PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **Contact:**

Andrea Balazs, Community & PR Specialist Premier Members Credit Union, 303.657.7304 andrea.balazs@premiermembers.org

## PREMIER MEMBERS CELEBRATES FIRST FULLY-MERGED BRANCH WITH GRAND OPENING EVENT OCTOBER 15 AT 5 P.M.

Open House, Ribbon Cutting to Kick of Premier Members' First Fully-Merged Location

Boulder, Colo. (October 13, 2015) – Premier Members Credit Union will unite with the Louisville and Superior Chambers of Commerce in a ribbon cutting ceremony on October 15th at 5:00 p.m. to celebrate Premier Members' first fully-merged branch location. The Credit Union will offer prize drawings, beverages and refreshments to attendees. Directly following the ribbon cutting, Premier Members will host an after-hours event with the Louisville and Superior Chambers of Commerce featuring business networking. Located at 800 Coal Creek Circle in Louisville, Premier Members' location offers a drive-thru, mortgage lending, safe deposit boxes and ATM services — factors which add to banking convenience to the local community.

"I am thrilled to be sharing our first full service Louisville location to our combined membership and the local community," said Matt Rarden, Chief Operating Officer for Premier Members Credit Union. "This is our first step in being able to provide consistent service delivery and products as we re-launch our new combined organization to members, potential members, and the many communities we serve."

On May 1, 2015, Premier Members Federal Credit Union finalized their merger with Boulder Valley Credit Union in a "merger of equals." The celebration event marks the first fully-merged branch for the combined Premier Members Credit Union.

**About Premier Members:** Premier Members Credit Union is a not-for-profit, eco-conscious financial institution dedicated to providing financial solutions to individuals and businesses in

Boulder, Colo., and the Denver metro area. With more than 65,000 members, \$850 million in assets, 12 full-service retail branch locations and four locations in area high schools, Premier Members has grown to become a leader in the credit union industry. Premier Members takes pride in giving back to the communities they serve, supporting a wide variety of activities and fundraising events for charitable organizations like United Way, Emergency Family Assistance Foundation, Junior Achievement and many more. To learn more, visit pmcu.org.